

OD-22

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/3/2025
In TS/1/2020

IN THE GOODS OF :
RATAN CHANDRA SETT, DECEASED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 3rd April, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Rahul Karmakar, Adv.
Mr. Lalratan Mondal, Adv.
..for the plaintiff.

The Court:- None appears for the defendant.

GA/3/2025 is filed for converting the application of the nature of grant of probate to grant of Letter of Administration in view of demise of executor appointed by the testator.

None appears for the caveator. A copy of this Order may be communicated to the caveator by the learned Counsel for the plaintiff.

Let the suit appear in the list on 29th April, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)