

OD 12

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/3/2025  
In TS/1/2020

IN THE GOODS OF :  
RATAN CHANDRA SETT, DECEASED

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date 29<sup>th</sup> April, 2025.

Appearance:  
Mr. Rahul Karmakar, Adv.  
..for the plaintiff

Mr. Lal Ratan Mondal, Adv.

Mr. Subrata Kumar Dutt, Adv.  
Mr. Sailesh Mishra, Adv.  
...for the defendant

The Court:- The defendant/caveator craves leave to file affidavit-in-opposition within two weeks from date; affidavit-in-reply, if any, within one week thereafter.

The matter stands adjourned to 10<sup>th</sup> June, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)