

OD 31

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
TS/1/2020
IA NO: GA/2/2019(Old No:GA/2759/2019)

IN THE GOODS OF :
RATAN CHANDRA SETT, DECEASED
-AND-
SMT. SUSMITA PAL
-VS-
SUDIPTA KUMAR SETT

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date:9th January, 2026.

APPEARANCE:
Mr. Lal Ratan Mondal,Adv.

The Court:- The matter shall appear in the list on 9th February, 2026 for framing of issues.

Discovery, inspection and disclosure of documents as well as admission and denial of documents shall be complete in the meantime.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)